Well No. WESTVACO # </ 7 z
Farn WESTVACO

APl #47 - 085~ 5635

Date May 17, 1982

FORM V-2
(Obverse)

(Revised 3-81)

STATE QF WEST VIHGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

GLiAND GAS UWELL PFRNIT-APRILCATL DN

WELL TYPE: OQilXX / Gas XX /

(1f "Gas'", Production XX / Underground storage /  Deep /  Shallow /

LOCATION:  Elevation:_ IR o7/ Watershed: [t/ 77/ & Zjelilofe LFer/
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Cairo

WELL OPERATOR L & B 0il Company, Inc. DES{GNATED AGENY Loren E. Bagley

Address P.0. Box C Address P.O. Box C

; St. Marys, WV 26170 St. Marys, WV 26170

OIL AND GAS TR

ROYALTY OWNER WESTVACO COAL OPERATOR Not Applicablef, ;

Address P. O. Box 577 Address :

Ruport, WV 25984
Acreage 218.285

COAL OWNER(S) W!TH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

SURFACE OWNER  WESTVACO NAME  Not Applicable :
Address p. 0. BOX 577 Address
Ruport, WV 25984
Acreage 218.285 NAME Not Applicable
Address
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:
NAME
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME Not Applicable
Address
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED: 8} TR/ TR RO
; _ _ SN\ GV TTD
NAME Robert A. Lowther
Address 3rd Street
Middlebourne, WV 26149 - MAY 19 1982
Telephons 758-4764 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
- . WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

The undersigned we!l operator Is entitled to operate for oi! or gas purposes at the
. above locatlon under a deed °~ / lease xx / other contract / dated FEB 6 , 1982,
to the undersigned we!l operator from 1. H. Elder & Son .

(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on Apr 7 » 19.82, In the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
Ritchie County, West Virginia, In 142 Book at page 770 , A permit Is
requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Dri!l XX/ Drill Deeper /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug of f old forma:ion "] Perforate new formation /
Other physica! change in well (specify)

-=-planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coa! operator, coal owner(s), a2nd coal! lessee are hereby notified that any
obiection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must he filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen {15) days after receint of this App!iG }iegzkxz he Dept,
Copies of this Permit Appllcation and the enclosed plai and reclamation p?an have been
mailed by registared mall or de!ivered by hand to the above named coal! operator, coal own=
er(s), and coal iessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Application.
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: L & B 0il Company, Inc.
Well Operator

' e
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS  Ejgsd “@
{ CONSERVATION COMMISS]ON : WRET EO y:

S 11613 WASHINGTON ST., E.
S  CHARLESTON, WV 25311 Its: Presicant

Loren E. Bagley ‘Duzz / 2




FORM V=2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

_ THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM V=35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (1F KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Marcellus shale

Estimated depth of completed well 5600 feet. Rotary xx . / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 80 feet; salt, feet,
Approximate coal seam depths: N/A . :

Is coal being mined in this area: VYes / Noxx [/

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS |[CEMENT FILL PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight For Dr||- Left in|UP OR SACKS}

lSlze Grade |per ft |New |Used| ling Well Cuble -Ft.
Conductor 10" | RL 40.5# | XX 250 250 To Surface IKinds
Fresh water ' | : : T
Coal 1 i iSizes
Intermed. 8 5/8 | RL 234% XX 1200 1200 To _Surface
Production 4 1/2 | RL 10.5%# | xx 5600 5600 By rule 1501 Depths set
Tubing f : :
Liners T 8 i Perforations:

! Top Bot tom
T

NOTE: hdJH:?thﬂ 7.02 of the Department of Minea provides that the original and four
copicr of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanicd by (1) a plat in

the. umn preseribed by Regulatiom 11, (i) a bond in one of the forms preascrided by
ifegu'.ilion 18, or in lieu thersof the other sccurity allowed by Code 808-4=f, (L'f)
Fore V=9 "hpclamatzon Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code

ﬁ??-:-ZZb and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the feo
required by Code 802-4-122, and (v) 1if applieable, the consent required bJ Code
»é“u—--sa from the owncr of any water well or dvelling within 200 feot of the pro=-
} posed well,
A scparate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
- where fractumng or stimulating ig to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
ALL PROVISIONS REING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE ” N IS HEREBY

APPROVED FOR __v_,_f{ril}_ﬂlg‘_, THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE
IF OPERATIC NOT MMENCED BY 1-25-83 i

By // e s s

The: Polleving watver must be completed by the eoal overator and by any coal oumer

or ¢ al lessee who has recorded a deelaration under Code 822-4-20, 1f the permit

ia 1. e issued within fiftcon (15) days of reeeipt theveof:

: WA!VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner____/ lessee__ / of the coal J36418(2£§2§c1l
location has examined this proposed we!l “location. TF a mine map exists which covers the
arca of the well location, the well! location has been added to the mine map. The under=
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided the
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and
the gaverning regularions,

Date: =19 A Not Applicable

By:




IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 3-31)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

LEGEND
WELL SITE @ ACCESS ROAD—
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A CULUT OR ¥FwLL.

06/16/2023




DATE 1
V-9 = S_MAY, 1982
(Rev 3-31) Ko WELL NO.THREE
State of West Birginin 21 v0. a7 _-ong - 5635
Bepartment of Hlines
®il und BGas Biwision
Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAML L%/ 8 _OlL COMPANY DESTGNATED AGENT LorenN BAGLEY
ADDRESS 210 SECOND STREEY  ADDRESS 210 s€coND STREEY

ST. MARYS  W.VA. 261¥0O ST. MARYS W.VA, 201FQ

Telepk 31@(30@684- 2495 Telephone(304) e84- 2498 _
LANDCWNER W ESTVACA SOIL CONS. DISTRICT ), TTiE KANAWEHA

Revegetation to be carried ocut by LOREN BAGLEY (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by 4 tii[ﬁ 6/_dkza nté& SCD. All corrections
and additiocns became a part of this plan: S -/ -2
7 (Date)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure (A) Structure (1)
Spacing Y Material y
A}
Page Ref. Manual WG Page Ref. Manual N
i )
o" ¢
Structure N (B) Structure D (2)
& 7
Spacing /&0 Material 6Q¢
T
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
RECEIVEE
Structure (C) Structure (3)
MAY 19 1972
Spacing Material
| o AN T i

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre " Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH .5 or correct to pH __ ¢.g
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer S00 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
MUlChHArng_SJ’RAw 2Tons/acre Mulch Ay orR STRAW 2Tans/acre
Seed* kv 31 TALL FESCUE 4glbs/acre Seed*opcHarD GRASS 121bs/acre
REDTOP s 1bs/acre LADING CLOVER 3lbs/acre
BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL.  )Olbs/acre TIMOTHY 1bs/acre
lbs/acre  BIRDSEOQT TREFOL bs/acre
*oculate all legumes such as veteh, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommerded amount.
‘ 08/18/2023
PLAN PREPARED BYNAJILLIAM R. MOSSOR . L.L.S.,
NOTES: Please request landowners'’ ADDRESS o T
cooperation to protect new
seedling for ome growing season. 1SV A.
Attach separate sheets as :
necessary for comments. PHONE A’O._(;QA\ ©43-45F2




State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Alines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

00G-0849

June 1, 1984

Petro-Mark, Inc.
P. 0. Box 37
Reno, OH 45773

Attn: Mr. Ronald H. Woodburn

Re: L47-073-1502, 47-085-5635 and 085-5722

—

Dear Mr. Woodburn:

Inasmuch as you have furnished this office with ''satisfactory evidence of
transfer' and you have a Equibank Certificate of Deposit in the amount of
$50,000 on file with the State Treasurer in lieu of blanket bond, we are
hereby transferring the subject wells to Petro-Mark, Inc.

If | can be of further assistance please feel free to call on me.
Sincerely,

70

Ted M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TMS/1as

cc - L and B 0il Company - Attn: Mr. Bernard Tice, President
Robert Lowther, District 0il & Gas Inspector Pleasants County
Samuel Hersman, District 0il & Gas Inspector Ritchie County

08/18/2023



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Preforated from 5281' to 5498' - 20 holes. Fractured: 2000 gal FE Acid- 80 bbls

KCL Water - 50,000 lbs 20/40 Sand - 4900 lbs. Psttassium Chloride, and 1,230,000 SCF N,

WELL LOG

REMARKS

EﬁRMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Lime 1800 1810
Injun Sand 1811 1880 Natural Gas
Berra 2221 2230
Fifty—~ Foot 2349 2358
Thirty Foot 2482 2491
Gordon 2621 2630
4th sand 2684 2694
5th sand 2782 2788

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

L & B 0il Company, Inc.

to
ZP‘Z'Z 7 08/18/2023

By: Carl W. lan

Date: August 19, 1981

Note: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:
: "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”

e et sl




RECEIVED

AUG. 1 3 1982

i ' S Date
(Rev 8-81) AUG 2 0 1982 Operator's
omArqDGASDM of m%t ﬁtxgmw Well No.  WESTVACO # 3
Bepartment of Mines Farm WESTV?%%_
®il und Gas Bivision API No47 - 09% - 5635

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil XX / .GasXX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /

(If "Gas," Productionxx / Underground Storage  / Deep . , / Shallow )

LOCATION: Elevation: 820" Watershed  Little Divelhole Creek

District: Grant County  Ritchie Quadrangle Cairo

COMPANY L&B 0il Company, Inc.

ADDRESS P.O. BOX ¢, St. Marys, WV. Caiing 3 et “dm TafE Cf:fﬁnip

DESIGNATED AGENT Loren E. Bagley Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.

ADDRESS P.O. Box C, St. Marys, WV Size

SURFACE OWNER WESTVACO 20-16

ADDRESS P.O. Box 577, Ruport, WV 25984 Cond'"

MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER WESTVACO :2;2

ADDRESS P.O. Box 577, Ruport, WV 25984 8 5/8 1072 1072 250 sks

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert

Lowther ADDRESS glfgdigbourne, WV 5 —1] /2

FESHIL - ESatD e s e 1/2 5626" 5626' | 495 sks

DRILLING COMMENCED June 14, 1982 3

DRILLING COMPLETED June 20, 1982 5

IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON

QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners

g?\DRKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale Depth 5600 feet
Depth of campleted well 5626 feet Rotary xx / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: N/A Is coal being mined in the area? No.

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Marcellus Shale Pay zone depth 5281-5498 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 400 Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d

Final open flow 332 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests o4 hours
Static rock pressure 1000 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) - 08/18/2023
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



i AER R B e S R S ST s e R N B R S e B B s A B s iR A T e B B T

IV-20
Obverse
1-84 ;
. 0CT 2 31384
$tate of West Birginia OIL & GAS DIVISION
Bepartment of flines P, OF MINES.
: ®il and Gas Bivision e
b 5"’4 Charleston 25305
,;Zf/” VL FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY 4727 t—C e PERMIT NO ¥ 7-0 58 -5 & TS5
f() Lox 37 FARM & WELL NO q//_:s;-,/dco// # /
Q&,vb &vab ~+{ 773 DIST. & COUNTY G,?i/vf// 1 TCHIE
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling g

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15.05 Cement Type

16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

23.02 Maintained Access Roads ==
25,01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
\ 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits 7
' 23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution [
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
v
2

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGMDMM
DATE A -/7-5

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond
coverage for the life of the well. @/‘ é E

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
Janvary 2,1985
DATE

08/18/2023

TMS /nw



FERC-121
d

1.0 API well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

LS

47-0%-5635

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

107
Section of NGPA

High Cost NG
Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.) 2498 feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of ’
applicant: (35 letters per line L & B Oil Company, Inc. 023237
maximum. If code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) D L Ras (O
Street
St. Marys, WV 26170
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).] N/A
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Ritchie WA
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
N/A
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
. Codllodi o o oo
Mo. Day ¥Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits WESTVACO Well # 3
maximum.)
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
‘of the reservoir: (35 letters N/A
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. |f code number not Unknown
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

LN/A 1 1 )

Mo. Day e
(c) Estimated annual production:
20 MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 Deregulaled
decimal places.) — e —— — e e — e —— e ¥ e i S
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 Deregulajted
decimal places.) e — —_—— —_——— —— ke Gl
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Adm:_Ln:LStratlve
Jack D. Barnard Assistant
Agency Use Only Natne Title
Dare Heci.“ljveGd bQngiggzy s
nature

Date Received by FERC

Auqust 19, 1982
Date Application is Completed
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(304) 684-9399

Phone Number

0811812023

e R S e & St



Form Approved
FERC--121 OMB No. 038--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENER?Y
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. |f there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 270.103. |f there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Catggorx Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 — High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)

Remarks:

08/18/2023

FT7900806/1-2



‘

DATE: JAN 71983 BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS:
WELL OPERATOR: J\ < 2 O;/ (omPa 1% T, 0232 37
FIRST PURCHASER: zjh )( Nown — -
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division L_u _I\RED

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

JAO0§ a3 (070555635

Usa Above File Number on all Communications \ G e‘j
QU

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

-

10‘17 .

18-28.

(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(8)
(5)
10-17.

i0-17.

FERC -121 ./ _ Items not completed - Line No. 70{' 70 /4”
1v-1 Agent . J)»Q‘(@xg E % 75Q g /ﬂ}l
IV-2 Well Permit ————
IV-6 Well Plat ,/
IV-35 Well Record Fl Drilling / Deepening T
IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only —~ Was 0il Produced? — Ratio e
IV-39 Annual Production ~ years
IV-40 90 day Production T Days off line: —
IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 ;@- 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed_,/
Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations o

* Gas Analyses

Date comrqenced: (0 * IV— 72\ Date completed é' 2 0‘ 72 Deepened -

Production Depth: 532 5/-5499 %

Production Formation:_ /ua.- c,e”ue_ S‘qc.[é.

Final Open Flow: a3 MCE

After Frac. R. P. 000 29 hps. S

Other Gas Test:

e
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: e L)
Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days T
Line Pressure: = PSIG from Dailv Repore
—

Oil Production: From Completion Report

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done AZD

Is affidavit signed? Notarized? /

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatioQ‘.S/wAZ\pze)
.

Additional information S Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to By Whom?

Z i
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- FORM *1V-55WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date August 19, 1982
(12-78)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. WESTVACO # 3

API Well No._
o8s
47 - 9% <~ 5635
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT 1Ioren E. Bagley

ADDRESS P. O. Box C
St. Marys, WV 26170

LOCATION Elevation 290"
WELL OPERATOR L&B 0Oil Company, Inc. Watershed Little Divelhole Creek
ADDRESS P. O. Box C DistGrant County RitchieQuade cairo

Gas Purchase
Contract No. N/A

St. Marys, WU, 26170
.GAS PURCHASER Unknown

Meter Chart Code

ADDRESS
Date of Contract
* * % * * * * %
Date surface drilling began: June 14. 1982

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

= + 2
BHP = P, + P, (GL/53.34T_))
P, = 1014.73
8
L = 5626
G. = .70 BHP = 1152.53 PSIA
T = 120°
AFFIDAVIT
I, Loren E. Bagley , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3) (i) or (3)(ii) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. _;ZZC; ///4{’
o f B

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF ©Pleasants s TO-WIT:

I, . NL_j;};?hifpzr , a Notary Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that 1oren E. Bagley , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the _19th day of b » 1982 , has
acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 08/18/2023
Given under my hand and official seal this joty day of_ angnet » 19 82 .
My tem of office expires on the 4! day of ,Q‘,i.jz,_.g7' y 1992

(§0TABIAL SEAL) Notary Public %




CRY "VedbwWC i e R s s
FCORy Lt ; 3 : NLRGINT A Dacn _{\E_gust 19' 1982

Y dy s
e/,

CEPAATHE e INE, CILCANDS s LivinioN Operator's
well No. WESTVACO # 3
APY Well o"
No. o “uh)c = ey 3203 D
4 STATE e P oA BN FER WULL BLASS ehs  c1mn Siata Lounty Termit
B =3 Pravious Fi{le No.
., ‘ (1D AppTicabls)
E:;%'ﬁ?g%ﬁTOR 18§ B 0il CompanyL_Inc. DESIGNATED ACENT Loren E. Bagley
4:35533 P.O. BoxX C ADDRESS P. O. Box C
St. Marys, WV 26170 St. Marys, WV 26170
Gas Purchase Contract No. __N/A and Date N/A
E Q —:-
Mecar Charr Code N/A tienth, Cay and year)
Nemer of First Purchaser Unknown
{Straet or ¥. 0. Box)
(Cleyy {Stats) (Zip Coda¥
FERC Seller Code 023237 F¥RC Suyer Coda
TYPE OF DR EZRMINATION REING SOUGMT.
: . : ‘ s 107 High Cost NG
FER (1) Initial determinacicn (See FERC Form 121.) rwectlon o W0vy Category Tode

I_J (2) Decermination that incressed production i ths resulsz of eanhanced
recovery technolco_y.

] (3) Decermination -f &z seasonally affected wsll.

Loren E. Bagley e President

g Title

atreet or P. 0. Hox

P, O Box C

St. Marys, WV 26170
ey Ctate TZIp Tode)
(e o)

Ty Phone Tumbey
Cu

(Cercificace of Proof of Sarvics to “urchaser)

1

(A1l of the above to be completed by the Operator/Apslicant)

------------- e e i e A S

S N B S . e - e . e e e e W

(To ber compleced by Jurisdictional Agency. TZxacuted copy to he returned ro Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, Lf known).

The Department of Mines has reccived a requeac,| | for certificarion of the ahove descrihed
well as meeting the requiraments of ‘ac:ion under the 'ctural Gas Policy Act of 19756,
(NGPA) ; lor for derexmination that increased nroduc:ion 1s the renult of enmanced recovery techncogy
under Section 108 of (NCPA); or for determinazion ol a seasunallv affecred well undur Secrion 108 of (WCPAY

All interested parries are -srehy norified thar on the o ey of o s e (LS , arc
the office of the 0Ll und Cag Division in harleston, Wesc VirginTa, or as scon thercalCer as it may

be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested, cor {f ob.ecrion is filed.

This Applicarion is assizned File No.

al review 0f inlcrmation submirted indicares the well C] is. | ] is not
(NGPAY . A review of (his evidence
pudlic hearing or as soon thereafter

niri
enritled to certification as claimed undar rhe Natural Cas Policy Act
and. any additional evidence will L mace st zhe cime sppointecd for o
as. the murter may be heard.

Urless objections are timely filed or & request for a hearing is made within fifteen (19)
cdays., a hear.ng will not be held excert on =x parce mosion Of the Zerarctment and the matter will
g0 Lo determination.

WEST VIHRCINIA LEFARIMENT CF MINES

08/18/2023

AUG 2 31982

Dace received Dby
Jurisdicsional Agency
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WESTVACO # 3
BHP CALCULATION
P, = 1000 = 14.73 = 1014.73 O8S-5438
= 5626"
= .70
T = 120°

1) G x L = 3938

2) GL 120°
3323 l'i3°7 .0073 + 200 = .000037
4000 1.1380 .000037 x 138 = .0051

3) 3938 = 1.1307 + .0051 = 1.1358

]

1014.73 + 1014.73 (1.1358)
1014.73 + 137.80
1152.53 PSIA

BHP

08/18/2023
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(4)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE 10 MAY
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TOMOERAPHIC MAPS g
FORM 1IV-8
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"STATE OF Ws— ST VIRGINIA
DEPFARTMENT OF MINES
e OiL AND GAS DIVISION
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